

Ejectment suit 180 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000321-2024)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

07.

10-02-2025.

Today is fixed for awaiting office reports from both the concerned department.

Plaintiff files hazira.

It appears from the marginal noting of dealing assistant dt. 22-01-2025 that “The draft notice for Newspaper Publication in Bengali language is checked and verified and it is found as Correct”.

Accordingly, Office is directed to hand over the draft copy of notice to the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff for paper publication.

It further appears from the marginal noting of the department dt. 09-01-2025 “Process fees & requites put in and it found to be proper and correct”.

Hence, department is directed to issue summons in term of order dt. 27-11-2024 if requisites are found proper and correct.

Fix 25-03-2025 for filing copy of newspaper and awaiting bailiff report.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244