

Ej.180 of 2024
(CNR No.WBPS01-000321-2024)
(JO CODE No.WB01165)
Before:Smt.P.Shukla,Ld.2nd Judge

12
13/08/25

Today is fixed for P.W.1(Exparte).
Plaintiff files Hazira.
A supplementary affidavit-in-chief is filed on the
last date which is kept with the case record.
P.W.1 is taken on dock this day and is examined in chief
in full and discharged.
Documents produced are marked as Ext-1,2 and 2/1.
Let it be kept with the case record.
To 23.09.2025 for exparte argument and judgment.

Sd/-
Judge,2nd Bench
P.S.C.Court,Calcutta