

EJECTION SUIT :-180 OF 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000321-2024)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. -13

Dt.23.09.2025

**Today is fixed for exparte argument and judgment.
Plaintiff files a petition praying to take off the matter
from the exparte argument board on the grounds stated therein.
Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.
Let the suit be taken off from the exparte argument board.
Plaintiff also files a petition u/s 151 C.P.C praying for
recall of the documents on the grounds stated therein.
Let it be kept with the case record.
As per resolution of the Local Bar,the Case is adjourned.
To 04.11.2025 for hearing on the petition u/s 151 C.P.C
filed by the plaintiff dated 23.09.2025.**

**Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.**