

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 180 OF 2024  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000074-2025)  
(JO CODE No. WB01165)  
Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 14  
Dt. 04.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 151  
C.P.C filed by the plaintiff dated 23.09.2025.  
Plaintiff files Hazira.

Learned Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

The suit is taken up for hearing of the petition  
u/s 151 C.P.C filed by the plaintiff dated 23.09.2025.

Heard the recall petition which is considered and  
allowed for proper disposal of the suit.

P.W.1 in exparte is hereby recalled.

To 31.01.2026 for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1  
in exparte on recall.

Sd/-  
Judge, Bench - II,  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.